



URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.04.23
18:45:23 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10058 OF 2025

Babaji Baajirao Aagle ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

Mr. Narayan G. Rokade a/w Mr.Swapnil S. Kalokhe, Mr. Siddharth Ghodke, Ms.Mrunmai K. Rokade, Mr.Ramchandra Wagh, Ms.Ankita Ugalmugale, for the petitioner.

Mr.N.C. Walimbe, Addl GP a/w Smt. V.S. Nimbalkar, AGP for the respondent-State.

Mr. Hitesh Anil Thorat a/w Mr. Rahul S. Ramteke, Mr. Shekhar A. Wakode, for respondent no.3.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. The matter was listed for passing orders. However, learned counsel for the petitioner sought some time for obtaining instructions considering that any observation made by this Court may come in the way of the petitioner's pursuing alternate efficacious remedy.

2. List the matter on 28/04/2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)